

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26037/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.
2667/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BAIJ NATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORDINANCE COOPERATIVE G/H SOCIETY LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

In the meantime, the respondent concerned shall not
proceed with the execution of the Award as set out at Page 42 of
the SLP Paper Book

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master