

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26037/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.
2667/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BAIJ NATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORDINANCE COOPERATIVE G/H SOCIETY LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.-on-Record.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Mehta, Adv.
Mr. V.Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.-on-Record.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated on
behalf of the petitioner, further two weeks' time
is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar