

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26037/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in WP No.2667/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BAIJ NATH SINGH (DEAD) BY Lrs.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORDINANCE COOPERATIVE G/H SOCIETY LTD
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Rein, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners will serve
a copy of the rejoinder on the counsel for the respondent.

|
| COURT MASTER

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

|
| COURT MASTER

| (SHARDA KAPOOR)

|